
Commission notice pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation (EC) No 1008/2008 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the Community 

Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public 
service obligations 

(Text with EEA relevance) 

(2013/C 220/11) 

Member State France 

Route concerned Annecy–Paris (Orly) 

Period of validity of the contract From 1 January 2014 to 31 December 2016 

Deadline for submission of applications and tenders 10 October 2013, before 17.00, Paris time (France) 

Address from which the text of the invitation to tender 
and any relevant information and/or documentation 
relating to the public tender and the public service 
obligations can be obtained 

Conseil général de la Haute-Savoie 
Direction de la commande publique 
23 rue de la Paix 
74041 Annecy Cedex 
FRANCE 

Tel. +33 450332134 
Fax +33 450332145 
E-mail: dcpfour-serv@cg74.fr 

Commission notice pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation (EC) No 1008/2008 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the Community 

Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public 
service obligations 

(Text with EEA relevance) 

(2013/C 220/12) 

Member State France 

Route concerned Lorient–Lyon 

Period of validity of the contract From 1 January 2014 to 31 December 2017 

Deadline for submission of applications and tenders 10 October 2013, before 12.00, Paris time (France) 

Address from which the text of the invitation to tender and 
any relevant information and/or documentation relating to 
the public tender and the public service obligations can be 
obtained 

Chambre de commerce et d’industrie du Morbihan 
21 quai des Indes 
CS30362 
56323 Lorient 
FRANCE 

Tel. +33 297024000 
Fax +33 297024093 
E-mail: dir.juridique@morbihan.cci.fr

EN C 220/24 Official Journal of the European Union 1.8.2013

mailto:dcpfour-serv@cg74.fr
mailto:dir.juridique@morbihan.cci.fr

	Commission notice pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation (EC) No 1008/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the Community Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public service obligations (Text with EEA relevance) (2013/C 220/11)
	Commission notice pursuant to Article 17(5) of Regulation (EC) No 1008/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council on common rules for the operation of air services in the Community Invitation to tender in respect of the operation of scheduled air services in accordance with public service obligations (Text with EEA relevance) (2013/C 220/12)

